ሥራውን ሇማከናወን የሚያስፈሌጉ ሠራተኞች፤  

ይኖሩታሌ፡፡  

.ዴርጅቱ የሚቆይበት ጊዛ 

ዴርጅቱ ሊሌተወሰነ ጊዛ ይቆያሌ፡፡ 

2. የተሻረ ሕግ  

የአዱስ አበባ ከተማ የቴአትር ቤቶች አስተዲዯር 

ዴርጅት ማቋቋሚያ ዯንብ ቁጥር 02/2ሺ5 በዙህ 

ዯንብ ተሸሯሌ፡፡ 

6. Capital 

The authorized capital for the Enterprise is Birr 

2,805,745,672.00 (two billion eight hundred five 

million seven hundred forty five thousand six 

hundred and seventy two) Birr, of which Birr 

1,805,745,672.00 (One billion eight hundred five 

million seven hundred forty five thousand six 

hundred seventy two) Birr in kind and 

Birr 100,000,000 (One hundred million) Birr was 

paid in cash. 

7. Liability 

The Enterprise shall not be liable beyond its total 

assets. 

8. Head Office 

The Enterprise shall have its head office in Addis 

Ababa, and may have branch offices elsewhere in